

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

SUPREME COURT NO.: 20130138

State of North Dakota,

Plaintiff-Appellee

- vs -

Lance Mossey,

Defendant-Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE CRIMINAL JUDGMENTS
EAST CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
WARD COUNTY CR. NO. 51-2012-CR-01016
THE HONORABLE DOUGLAS L. MATTSON, PRESIDING

BRIEF

BENJAMIN C. PULKRABEK

ATTORNEY AT LAW
402 - 1ST NW
MANDAN, ND 58554
701/663-1929

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Cases, Statutes and Other Authorities	ii
Abbreviations	iii
Statement of the Issues	¶1
Nature of the Case	¶2
Statement of Facts	¶11
Issues Presented:	
I. Was Ward County without any venue to try this case because all acts and elements of the crime of luring minors by computer were committed in Cass County?.	¶1, 20
II. In this case were all of the 6 essential elements of the crime of luring minors by computer proven?	¶1, 43
III. After the prosecutor in her closing argument said “Sergeant Holter is out there doing this, trying to protect children from this, so that it doesn’t happen to an actual 13 year old out there” could the jury in this case be reasonably expected to follow the trial judge’s instruction to disregard the above prosecutor’s statement?	¶1, 49
Argument	¶20
Conclusion	¶58
Certificate of Service	¶61

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

<u>State vs Kunkel</u>	
548 N.W.2d 773 (ND 1996)	¶26
<u>State v. Schill</u>	
406 N.W.2d 660, (ND 1987)	¶26
<u>State vs Rasmussen</u>	
365 NW2d 481 (N.D. 1985)	¶30, 48
<u>State vs Potter</u>	
452 N.W.2d 71 (ND 1990)	¶53
<u>State v. Prigge</u>	
437 N.W.2d 520, 521 (N.D. 1989)	¶53
<u>State v. Smuda</u>	
419 N.W.2d 166, 168 (N.C. 1988)	¶53
<u>State v. Haverluk</u>	
432 N.W.2d 871, 874 (N.D. 1988)	¶53

STATUTES

Rule 18	¶32, 33
Rule 29	¶25, 28, 47, 59
N.D.C.C. 12.1-20-05.1	¶21, 22
N.D.C.C. 29-03-04	¶33

OTHER

Article Sixth to the US Constitution.	¶34
